## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

No. PTA III(2)251/2013

Pathanamthitta Dated:31.10.2015

#### **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Pathanamthitta -Police Constable (KAP III) (APB) – Police Department – Pathanamthitta District - Erratum Notification issued – reg:

Ref:- Ranked List No. 541/2014/DOH dated 11.09.2014.

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are made in the Ranked List (No. 541/2014/DOH dated 11.09.2014) for selection to the post of Police Constable (KAP III), APB (Category No. 250/11) in Police Department in Pathanamthitta District.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST SCHEDULED CASTE												
Ran k No.	Reg.No	Name	Test	Wtg	Tota I	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks				
1	12052 0	PRASOBH. M.G.	35	2	37	29.12.198 8	SC-Pulaya	NCC				
1A	12290 1	GOPAN. N	27	9.9	36.9	02.01.198 4	SC-Kurava	Sports				
2	10646 0	SURESH. K	35		35	20.05.198 3	SC-Kurava					

Consequent to the above changes the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows:

Ran k No.	Reg.No	Name	Test	Wtg	Tota I	Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
46	11383	PRADEEP. P	24	3	27	25.04.198	SC-Pulaya	NCC
47	8 12290	GOPAN. N	27		27	3 02.01.198	SC-Kurava	Deleted
	1 10669					4 31.05.198		Deleteu
48	0	HEMAJITH. K	27		27	5	SC-Kurava	

The Ranked List No. 541/2014/DOH dated 11.09.14 stands modified to the above extent.

By Order of the Commission

AJAYAN K DISTRICT OFFICER

### KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE PATHANAMTHITTA

# Approved for issue

## Section Officer

Ps/